

COUNCIL COMMITTEE MEETINGS

CANCELLED DUE TO WEATHER AND POWER OUTAGES

City Hall Council Chambers, 298 West Washington Street Tuesday, February 16, 2021 at 5:30 PM

AGENDA

PERSONNEL COMMITTEE

Ricky Thurman, Chair; Gerald Cook, Brady Pendleton, Nick Robinson

- 1. Call to Order
- 2. SAFER Grant Application
- 3. Consider Reclassification of MSC Clerk II Position to Clerk III
- 4. Adjourn

TOURISM AND VISITORS BUREAU COMMITTEE

Justin Haschke, Chair; Gerald Cook, Alan Nix, Brady Pendleton

- 5. Call to Order
- 6. All In Barrel Race and NFR Recap
- 7. Tourism and Visitors Bureau Strategic Plan
- 8. Adjourn

PUBLIC WORKS COMMITTEE

Alan Nix, Chair; Brandon Huckabee, Mark McClinton, Nick Robinson

- 9. Call to Order
- 10. Main Street Grant Application Engineering Firm Selection
- 11. Harbin Drive Improvements Median Recommendation
- 12. Harbin Drive Improvements Amendment for Drainage Outfall Design
- 13. Adjourn

Note: The Stephenville City Council may convene into Executive Session on any matter related to any of the above agenda items for a purpose, such closed session allowed under Chapter 551, Texas Government Code.

Notice is hereby given that members of the Stephenville City Council may participate in this meeting via teleconference or videoconference as allowed by Governor's Order due to the COVID-19 pandemic. As allowed by this Order, a quorum may not be present in a physical location.

Pursuant to Section 418.108(g) of the Texas Government Code, a Declaration of Local Disaster issued on April 22, 2020, and in the interest of public health, the city has exercised its right to limit ingress and egress in public buildings. As such, the public will be allowed into city facilities to attend the meeting on a limited basis.

Those wishing to address the Stephenville City Council may do so in person. Written correspondence may also be mailed to City Hall or emailed to Staci King, City Secretary, at slking@stephenvilletx.gov. Written correspondence

must be received by 3:00 p.m. on February 16, 2021. For alternate arrangements, please contact Ms. King at least 48 hours prior to the meeting.

The meeting is available for viewing via livestream on the City's Facebook Page (City of Stephenville – City Hall).

In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, persons who need accommodation to attend or participate in this meeting should contact City Hall at 254-918-1287 within 48 hours prior to the meeting to request such assistance.

